# CH \$165.00 4760110

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456491

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Form	nerly Execution	Date Entity Type
The Huntington National	Bank FORMERLY F Bank, N.A.; Fir Business Capi	rst Bank	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metal Spinners, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Growth Parkway	
City:	Angola	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4760110	MS
Registration Number:	4816499	SHAPING TOMORROW, TODAY
Registration Number:	4816498	METAL SPINNERS
Registration Number:	3904176	ELEVATING PARTNERSHIPS IN COMPONENT MANU
Registration Number:	3832459	PROPONENT GROUP
Registration Number:	1867880	METAL SPINNERS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24474.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noland J. Cheung
SIGNATURE:	/noland j. cheung/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0353

DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=RELEASE#page1.tif	
source=RELEASE#page2.tif	
source=RELEASE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0354 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 29th day of December, 2017, by The Huntington National Bank (f/k/a FirstMerit Bank,

N.A., f/k/a First Bank Business Capital, Inc.; "Huntington"), in favor of Metal Spinners, Inc., an

Indiana corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 29, 2017

among Huntington, Company and certain of Company's affiliates (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the Payoff Conditions (as defined in the Payoff

Letter), Huntington hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty,

any and all rights, title and security interests in, and its liens on, the trademarks listed on

Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which rights, title, security interest and liens

were established under and pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security

Agreement dated March 20, 2015, by Company in favor of Huntington and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5482/0613.

[Signature Page Follows]

9287456v3 12/29/2017 9:07 AM

6795.006

This Release shall be binding upon Huntington's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By: 「O」、ルデ」 Name: Fatrick 元よから Title: リア

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
MS	86444347	Registered	4,760,110	06/23/15
SHAPING	86444336	Registered	4,816,499	09/22/15
TOMORROW, TODAY				
METAL SPINNERS	86444327	Registered	4,816,498	09/22/15
ELEVATING	85050608	Registered	3904176	01/11/11
PARTNERSHIPS IN				
COMPONENT				
MANUFACTURING				
PROPONENT GROUP	77514229	Registered	3832459	08/10/10
METAL SPINNERS	74424686	Registered	1867880	12/13/94

**RECORDED: 01/02/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0357